

M.A.C.C. : 153 of 2020 ( R- 153 of 2020 )

Present : Sri S.K. Jha

District Judge Nadia (in- charge)

Order No : 08

Date : 20-04-2023

Today is the date fixed for SR/AD of O.P. no. 2 (own) and show cause by O.P. no. 1 (own).

No show cause petition is filed by O.P. no.1 (own).

Thus the case will be declared exparte against O.P. no. 1 (own).

SR/AD of O.P. no. 2 (own) has not yet been received.

Both petitioner and O.P. (ins) file respective haziras.

Fix 24-08-2023 for SR/AD of O.P. no. 2 (own).

(Dictated)

Sd/- S.K. Jha  
District Judge, Nadia  
(In- charge)