

Present: Sri Basant Sharma(WB00874)  
Additional District Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Krishnagar,Nadia

M.A.C.C. 153 of 2020

Order No. 12  
Dt.08.07.2024

Today the date is fixed for appearance and filing w.o. by o.p. n o.2 (owner).  
Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

O.P. No.3 (Ins. Co.),who already filed W.O. files Lawyer's hazira today.

O.P. No1.(owner) namely - Mosaraf Hossain has already been proceeded  
exparte.

For ends of hustice the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 21.09.2024 for appearance of O.P. No.2 (owner) namely- Sanjoy Das and  
filing W.O. if any.

(D/C)

Sd/-  
Judge,  
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal  
3<sup>rd</sup>Court, Krishnagar,Nadia