

**M.A.C.C. 153 of 2020**

**Present : Sri Basant Sharma (WB00874)  
Additional District Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court**

**Order no. 14**

**Dated 13-12-2024.**

Today the date is fixed for framing of issues.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

O.P. No.2 (Ins. Co.) files hazira through Ld. Advocate also.

Issues are framed in separate sheet.

Let the same be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix. 03-04-2025 for P. hearing.

(Dictated and corrected by me)

sd/-

Judge,

Motor Accident Claim Tribunal  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Krishnagar, Nadia